and obligations under the lease to JVE Holding, LLC (Tenant). 

On October 15, 2015, the Board of Public Utilities approved a Consent and Estoppel Certificate between 
the Tenant and Commonwealth Business Bank (Lender) allowing the Tenant to refinance their mortgage 
in the amount of one million three hundred thousand dollars ($1,300,000.00). On November 10, 2015, 
City Council approved the Consent and Estoppel Certificate. The Tenant refinanced their mortgage on 
the Property shortly thereafter. 

DISCUSSION: 

The Tenant now wishes to refinance the Property again. Another Consent to Encumbrance and Estoppel